TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waters Investments Limited		12/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YMC Co. Limited	
Street Address:	284 Daigo-cho, Karasuma Nishiiru Gojo-dori	
Internal Address:	Gojo Building	
City:	Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto 600-8106	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	600-8106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322127	COMBIPREP
Registration Number:	2355624	COMBISCREEN
Registration Number:	2598199	СОМВІСНКОМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (910)256-0523

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 910-256-3557

Email: lquinn@mmpatent.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Mason Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1489

Address Line 2: MacCord Mason PLLC

Wrightsville Beach, NORTH CAROLINA 28480 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5149-010,011,012

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900038764

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0477

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Mason			
Signature:	/William J Mason/			
Date:	12/29/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=5149 Assignments#page1.tif				

source=5149 Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0478

Trademark Assignment

Waters Investments Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a Delaware Corporation, having a business address of 109 Lukens Road, New Castle, Delaware, has held title to trademarks and registrations for such trademarks for the benefit of Waters Corporation and its affiliates and subsidiaries.

Certain of the trademarks are now deemed to be more closely related to the business of YMC Co., Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a business address of YMC Karasuma—Gojo Building, 284 Daigo-cho, Karasuma Nishiiru Gojo-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto 600-8106, Japan. Waters Corporation and YMC Co., Limited have had a business relationship relating to the products and services associated with the marks.

These trademarks are identified in the table below:

COMBIPREP	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,322,127	filed June 21, 1997
COMBISCREEN	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,355,624	filed June 21, 1997
COMBICHROM	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,598,199	filed June 21, 1997

Assignee desires to acquire the trademarks, the registrations therefore and the portion of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right title and interest in and to each of the trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the portion of the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks. This assignment and transfer shall be effective only upon acceptance by Assignee as evidenced by a signature below.

[This section of the page has been left blank]

TRADEMARK 1 REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0479 Assignor makes no warranty or representation as to the validity, enforceability or suitability of the trademarks or registrations for Assignee's purposes. Assignor shall have no liability to Assignee with respect to such trademarks or the goodwill associated with such trademarks. Nothing in this Trademark Assignment shall alter the terms of any other agreements between Assignce and Assignor, or their respective affiliates or subsidiaries.

Waters Livestments Limited

Mce President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of December 2005.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Elaine F. Akaka Notarry Public Commanwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 26, 2008

Assignment acknowledged and accepted by:

YMC Co., Limited

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

Title: Director of R&D

REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0480